

Your giving *in action.*

Eligible Illinois Endowed Funds:

Black Hawk College Foundation **Center for Belgian Culture East Moline Community Fund** East Moline Public Library Family Outreach Community Center **Forever Fund** Friendship Manor/Silver Cross Friends of Moline Parks & Recreation **Genesius Guild GiGi's Playhouse Quad Cities** Living Proof Exhibit Make a Difference Mercer County Forever Fund Midwest Hope & Healing Moline High School National Honor Society Moline Public Library **Moline Public Schools** Niabi Zoological Society **Quad Cities Diabetes Association** QC Flex (ARC) **Quad Cities Youth Conference Quad City Music Guild** Rock Island Federation of Women's Club **Rockridge Schools Foundation** Sherrard Academic Foundation SAL Family Services **Two Rivers YMCA** YouthHope Youth Service Bureau of RI County



Moline Regional Community Foundation 1601 River Drive ♦ Suite 210 ♦ Moline, Illinois 61265 ♦ 309.736.3800 <u>info@molineregionalcf.org</u> <u>molineregionalcf.org</u>